The Company is not currently operating and therefore is not exposed to price risk.

CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company intends to identify and evaluate opportunities for the acquisition of an interest in
properties, assets or businesses, and once identified and evaluated, to negotiate an acquisition thereof,
merger with or participation therein.

OUTSTANDING SHARE DATA

As at December 31, 2017 there were 100 Class A Common shares issued and outstanding at a book value
of $10.

314472.00005/92484794.15

SCHEDULE “E”
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE RESULTING ISSUER

See attached.

Pageljk

 PP

 THEIA RESOURCES LTD.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(unaudited)

April 30, 2018

P

5

Theia CNX
Resources Ltd. Holdings Inc. Pro Forma Pro-Forma

As at April 30, 2018 June 30, 2018 Notes Adjustments Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 490$   4,955,547$   4a 51,355,184$ 44,918,425$
-

4e (11,192,797)
4d (200,000)

Receivables 4,504   846,194   850,698
Prepaid expenses and deposit 1,745   701,050   4e (11,490,140)  (10,787,345)

6,739   6,502,791   28,472,248   34,981,778

Property, plant & equipment -   25,037,504   4e 46,385,329   71,422,833
Intangible assets -   2,801,491   2,801,491
Mineral properties 530,807   -   4b (530,807)   -

537,546$   34,341,786$ 74,326,770$ 109,206,102$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 916,119$   76,323$   4b (866,119)$   126,323$
Promissory note -   -   4e 23,702,393   23,702,393$

916,119   76,323   22,836,274   23,828,716
Share Capital and Deficit:

Share capital 1,692,326   36,373,839   4a 52,671,984   93,855,373
4b 3,117,224

Contributed surplus 14,378   253,793   4b (14,378)   253,793
Share issue costs 4a (1,316,800)   (1,316,800)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (70,982)   (70,982)
Deficit (2,085,277)   (2,291,188)   4b (2,767,534)   (7,343,999)

4d (200,000)

(378,573)   34,265,463   51,490,496   85,377,386

537,546$   34,341,786$ 74,326,770$ 109,206,102$

THEIA RESOURCES LTD.
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Unaudited

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

This unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of Theia Resources Ltd.
(“Theia” or the “Company”) has been prepared by management in accordance with International
Financial Reporting Standards for inclusion in the Information Circular of the Company. The
Information Circular describes a proposed transaction (the “Transaction”) involving Theia and
CNX Holdings Inc. (“CNX”) which is described in more detail in note 2.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company has been